## THE TOWN OF CHESWOLD NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION /APPROVAL OF "COMBINATION/REVISION AND INCLUSION OF PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FEE SCHEDULES"ORDINANCE

Notice is hereby given that on August 6, 2018, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Cheswold adopted and finally approved the Ordinance for the Adoption and Enforcement of Obligations to the Town of Cheswold, also known as the "TOWN OF CHESWOLD FEE SCHDEULE" Ordinance.

## (Ordinance #07-02-2018-051)

The purpose of this Ordinance is to combine all Town of Cheswold Fee Schedules within a centralized location, recording of fees and processes (permits) associated with building, addition, alteration and/or demolition of any building structure, or goods and services provided within the Town limits of Cheswold. And the inclusion of plumbing and electrical fees to the Fee Schedule and re-inspection fees.

Copies of the adopted and finally approved Ordinance 07-02-2018-051, can be obtained at the Town of Cheswold Town Hall, 691 Main Street, P.O. Box 220, Cheswold, Delaware 19936. Tel. (302) 734-6991; or viewed on the Town website

at: <u>http://cheswold.delaware.gov</u>